such changes therein as the Authorized Officer executing the same may require or 
approve, such approval to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery thereof; 
provided, however, that the aggregate amount of the principal components of the lease 
payments payable under the Lease Agreement shall not exceed Seven Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000), the term of the Lease Agreement shall not exceed twenty 
(20) years (provided that such term may be extended as provided therein) and the rate 
applicable to the interest components of the lease payments payable under the Lease 
Agreement shall not exceed legal limits per annum.